598.0 452.3 428.9 479.6 227.4 298.3

530.8 868.7 783.1 481 .4 547.6 440.2
41 .5% 62 1% 58.6% 44.5% 57.9% 58 8%

46.8% 32.4% 32.1% 44.4% 24.1% 39.9%

Oct-12 Nov-1 2 Dec-12

1,127.0 1,022.0 1,443.0 13,850.5

10.0 10.0 50.0 149.0

344.0 372.0 309.6 2,440.4

10.0 70.0

354.0 382.0 369.6 2,659.4

315.7 418.0 511 .2 5,360.5

457.3
40.6%

222.0
21.7%

562.2 5,830.6
39.0% 42.1%

28.0% 40.9% 35.4% 38.7%

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014
Historical & Pro Forma

Revised

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1 Revised
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer· W T Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment. submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) I (6) I (7)
Per Utility Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustment Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 390,596 20,767 411 ,363 89.879 501.242 B-4. E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 299,336 6,117 305,453 1.761 307,214 B-5. B-3
3 Depreciation. net of CIAC Amort .. U&U 95.608 (4.768) 90.840 0 90.840 B-13, B-3
4 Amortization (78,581) (78,581} 0 (78,581) 8-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 59,409 (4,175) 55.234 4,045 59,278 8-15, B-3
6 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 C-1 , B-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 454,352 (81.406) 372,946 5,805 378,751

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (63.755) 102.173 38,417 84,074 122.491
9 RATE BASE 2.680.005 (1.008,503) 1,671 .502 1,671 .502 A-1

10 RATE OF RETURN -2.38% 2.30% 7.33%

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
H1stoncal Test Year End1ng June 30, 2014
Histoncal & Pro Forma

Revised

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule
Page
Preparer

B-2
1 of 1
WT Rendell

Revised

Explanation· Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year If amortization (L1ne 4) IS related to any amount other than
an acqu1sit1on adrustment, submit an addrtional schedule shoWing a descnption and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) I (6) (7)
Per Utility Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year AdjUSted Revenue Annual Supporting
No Description Test Year Adjustment Test Year Adrustment Revenues Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES 111.686 7,993 119,678 (45,838) 73,841 B-4. E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 79,399 (3,439) 75,959 (898) 75,061 B-6, B-3
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort .• U&U (372) (4,288) (4,660) 0 (4,660) B-14, B-3
4 Amortization (4,569) (4,569) 0 (4,569) B-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 8,903 (1,432) 7,471 (2,063) 5,409 B-15, B-3
6 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 C-1. B-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 87,930 (13.728! 74,202 (2.961! 71,241

I
8 NET OPERATING INCOME 23,755 21.721 45,477 !42,877! 2,600
9 RATE BASE 64,598 (29,150) 35,448 1 35,448 A·2

10 RATE OF RETURN 36.77% 128 29% 7.33%

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Revised Schedule: B-15 Revised
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014 Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income.
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4} (5) (6) (7)
Regulatory RE & Personal

Line Assessment Payroll Property Tax
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes on U&U Other Total

4.50%
Water

1 Test Year Per Books 22,745 0 35,164 1,500 59,409
2
3 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
4 RAF on Adj'd Rev - RAF Per Books (4,233) (4,233)
5 Property Tax NU&U Adj (3,987) (3,987)

Pass through Property Tax Increase 5,384
Property Tax on Pro Forma Plant 162

6 To Reclassify License Expense 0 (1 ,500) (1 ,500)
7 Total Test Year Adjustments (4,233} 0 1,559 (1 ,500) (9,720}
8 Adjusted Test Year 18,511 0 36,722 0 49,688
9
10
11 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 4,065 4,065
12
13 Total Adjusted 22,576 0 36,722 0 53,753

Sewer
14 Test Year Per Books 6,547 0 2,357 0 8,903
15
16 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
17 RAF on Adj'd Rev - RAF Per Books (1 ,161) (1 ,161)
18 Property Tax Reclass & NU&U Adj (271) (271)
19 Payroll Adjustments 0 0
20 Total Test Year Adjustments (1 ,161} 0 (271 } 0 (1 ,432)
21 Adjusted Test Year 5,386 0 2,086 0 7,471
22

I
23 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase (2,062) (2,062)
24
25 Total Pro Forma 3,323 0 2,086 0 5,409

Recap Schedules: B-1, B-2 Source Schedule: B-3
Payroll taxes: FICA=7.65%, Fed & State Unemployment=0.41%

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital
13 Month Average balance
HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014
Historical [ X I Projected [ 1

Revised

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:
Page
Preparer:

D-1 Revised
1 of 2
WTRendell

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested Cost of Capital on a 13-month average basis.
If a year-end basis is used submit an additional schedule reflecting year-end calculations.

[…]

35 Subtotal Billed Rev _...::3:,.:.5:::::4c::9 __ ___:5:.,:.5::.:5~9~
36 Unbilled Revenues
37 Guaranteed Revenues
38
39
40

Misc. Service Charge
Adjust to Customer Bills

Total Billed Rovonuo

41 Booked Revenue per GL
42 Adjustments to Booked
43 Booked Revenue Adjusted
44 Difference & % Difference

119.678
0
0
0

(46)
119,678

111,686
0

111,686
7,993 7.2%

119.633
0
0
0

119,633

73,831
0
0
0

73,831

Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Revised Schedule: E-2s
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Endong June 30, 2014 Preparer. W T Rendell
Water I I or Sewer I X I
ExplanatJon: Provide a calculation of revenues at present and proposed rates using the billing analysis. Explain any differences between
these revenues and booked revenues. If a rate change occurred during the test year. a revenue calculation must be made for each period.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Line Test Yr TV Usage Test Test Year Adjusted Adjusted Rate Prior Revenue at Proposed Revenue at
No. Class/Meter Size Bills in 1,000 gal. Year Rate Revenue Bills Usage to Fili!!9 Rate Prior Rate Proe£sed

1 Res idential
2 All meter Sizes 3,549 22.59 80,172 3.549 22.59 80,172 14.56 51 ,673
3 Gallonage cap (gallons) 6,000 6,000
4 Capped Usage 5,171 7.64 39,506 (6) 5,165 7.64 39,461 4.29 22,158
5 Usage Above Cap 388 388
6
7 Total Residential 3,549 5,559 119,678 3,549 5,553 119,633 73,831
8 Average Bill 33.72 33.71 20.80
9
10 General Service
11 5/8" X 3/4" 0 22.59 0 0 22.59 0 14.56 0
12 3/4" 0 33.90 0 0 33.90 0 21 .85 0
13 1" 0 56.50 0 0 56.50 0 36.41 0
14 1-1/2" 0 112.98 0 0 112.98 0 72.82 0
15 2" 0 180.78 0 0 180.78 0 116.51 0
16 3" 0 361 .54 0 0 361 .54 0 233.02 0
17 4" 0 --------·--·-- 564.91 0 0 ·······-······--~~~'~-1---····---~---~~c!f> ____________ q __
18
19 Gallonage 0 9.16 0 0 9.16 0 5.15 0
20
21
22 Total General Serv 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Average Bill
24
25 Flat Rate
26 Res. Wastewater Only 0 0 0
27 Subtot Res Flat Rate 0 0 0
28 Cmr1. Wastewater Only 0 0 0 0
29 0
30 Total Wastewater Only 0 0 0

----------0 0 0 0
31 Average Bill
32
33
34
35 Subtotal Billed Rev 3,549 5,559 119,678 119,633 73,831
36 Unbilled Revenues 0 0 0
37 Guaranteed Revenues 0 0 0
38 Misc. Service Charge 0 0 0
39 Adjust to Customer Bills !46l
40 Total Billed Revenue 119 678 119,633 73,831